



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 7624/2023&CRL.M.A. 28415/2023**

ADITYA AGGARWAL

.....Petitioner
Through: Mr. Tanuj Aggarwal, Mr. Aditya
Goel, Ms. Shruti Bandejiya,
Advocates.

versus

**LE PASSASGE TO INDIA TOURS AND TRAVELS PVT LTD &
ANR. & ORS.**

.....Respondent
Through: Mr. Anmol Wadhwa, Advocate for
R-2.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

% **ORDER**
29.04.2026

List on 10.09.2026.

Interim orders to continue.

MANOJ JAIN, J

APRIL 29, 2026/sw